DESCRIPTION DES COMPOSANTS  -  COMPONENTS DESCRIPTION
Index Description - Description Matière - Material
1 Corps coulissant - Center Sleeves Acier Inoxydable - Stainless Steel  AISI 304
2 Brides - Flanges Acier - Carbon Steel  S235 JR
3 Joint - Gasket NBR
4 Boulons - Bolts Acier - Carbon Steel  8.8
Polígono Industrial ATUSA - Agurain S/N - 01200 Salvatierra (Alava) España
Tel.: (+34) 945 18 00 00 Fax : (+34) 945 30 01 53 e-mail: ventas@atusagroup.com

INFORMATION TECHNIQUE - TECHNICAL INFORMATION
DN Ø CODE
DIMENSIONS  -  DIMENSIONS (mm) Poids
approx.
Weight
aprox.
(Kg)
L
TOLERANCE
TOLERANCE
BRIDE/FLANGE
PN D K b n-d
50 2" VF700050 180 ±30 10/16 165 125 18 4 x 18 6,7
65 2 1/2" VF700065 180 ±30 10/16 185 145 18 4 x 18 8,1
80 3" VF700080 180 ±30 10/16 200 160 20 8 x 18 9,6
100 4" VF700100 180 ±30 10/16 220 180 20 8 x 18 10,8
125 5" VF700125 180 ±30 10/16 250 210 22 8 x 18 15,0
150 6" VF700150 180 ±30 10/16 285 240 22 8 x 22 17,0
200 8" VF700201 220 ±40 10 340 295 24 8 x 22 26,0
200 8" VF700200 220 ±40 16 340 295 24 12 x 22 25,0
250 10" VF700251 230 ±40 10 395 350 26 12 x 22 32,0
250 10" VF700250 230 ±40 16 405 355 26 12 x 26 34,0
300 12" VF700301 230 ±40 10 445 400 26 12 x 22 39,0
300 12" VF700300 230 ±40 16 460 410 28 12 x 26 47,0
350 14" VF700351 270 ±40 10 505 460 28 16 x 22 53,0
350 14" VF700350 270 ±40 16 520 470 30 16 x 26 64,0
400 16" VF700401 270 ±40 10 565 515 32 16 x 26 77,0
400 16" VF700400 270 ±40 16 580 525 32 16 x 30 82,0
500 20" VF700501 270 ±40 10 670 620 38 20 x 26 128,0
500 20" VF700500 270 ±40 16 715 650 38 20 x 33 136,0
600 24" VF700601 330 ±50 10 780 725 36 20 x 30 157,0
600 24" VF700600 330 ±50 16 840 770 38 20 x 36 167,0
Note : En raison de l’évolution constante de nos produits, ces spécifications peuvent être modifiées sans préavis.
Note : Due to the continuous development of our products, specifications may be changed without notification at any time.
700 JOINT DE DEMONTAGE TELESCOPIQUE
TELESCOPIC DISMANTLING JOINT